## PERRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **RESOLUTION #21 24-25:**

## DECLARING THE WEEK OF MAY 11 - 17 2025 AS STAFF APPRECIATION WEEK

**WHEREAS**, all Perris Elementary School District teachers and staff mold future citizens through guidance and education; and

WHEREAS, Perris Elementary teachers and staff spend countless hours preparing lessons, evaluating progress, counseling and coaching students and performing community service to support students of widely differing backgrounds; and

**WHEREAS**, our community recognizes and supports the Perris Elementary teachers and staff in educating the children of this community; and

**WHEREAS**, the California Department of Education (CDE) highlights and acknowledges the dedication and contributions of various educational workers annually:

- Week of the School Administrator celebrated the second full week in October.
- National Librarian Day celebrated on April 16th.
- Administrative Professionals Week celebrated the last full week of April.
- School Principals Day celebrated annually May 1st.
- School Lunch Hero Day celebrated annually on the first Friday in May.
- National Teacher Appreciation Week celebrated annually the first full week of May.
- National Teacher Appreciation Day observed on Tuesday during Teacher Appreciation Week.
- California Day of the Teacher observed the second Wednesday in May.
- National School Nurse Day celebrated May 7, 2025.
- National Speech Pathologist Day celebrated May 18, 2025.
- Classified School Employee Week celebrated the third full week in May.

The Perris Elementary School district would also like to recognize the essential contributions of ALL staff members who work tirelessly to create a positive and productive learning environment.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Perris Elementary School District promotes education as the key to our future and the source of our nation's strength, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the second full week of May 2025 be declared Staff Appreciation Week at the Perris Elementary School District. We encourage all members of our community to join with us in personally expressing appreciation to all teachers and staff for their dedication and devotion to their work.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TENTH DAY OF APRIL, 2025

Bruce Bivins
Secretary, Governing Board